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Run 1 Run 2
Rank Bib Name School T1 T2 A1 A2Total| T1 T2 A1 A2 Total Result
1 208 ROCHE Hamish Scotch College Junior School ~ 18.9019.00 6.72 7.04 51.66| 17.80 17.80 7.04 6.72 49.36 51.66
2 268 FREEMAN Tom Scotch College Junior School ~ 18.50 18.70 6.40 6.72 50.32( 17.50 17.00 6.72 6.08 47.30 50.32
3 245 LUSCOMBE Thomas Scotch College Junior School  18.1018.30 6.72 6.72 49.84( 16.50 16.50 7.04 7.04 47.08 49.84
4 211 MCCONNELL Alex Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House ~ 18.10 18.00 4.68 4.68 45.46] 16.20 16.30 3.90 5.46 41.86 45.46
5 230 WARR Fraser Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House ~ 17.10 16.50 3.52 3.20 40.32] 15.00 14.70 0.96 1.60 32.26 40.32
6 207 GENDALA Corey Brighton Grammar School 16.4016.20 3.84 3.26 39.70| 15.70 15.80 2.30 1.92 35.72 39.70
7 244 GROLLO Leonardo Brighton Grammar School 16.20 16.00 3.84 3.26 39.30| 14.90 14.90 2.50 2.11 34.41 39.30
8 247 DEAGUE Hugo Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House ~ 15.90 15.80 2.81 2.81 37.32| 14.50 14.80 2.03 2.34 33.67 37.32
9 217 MCKAY Jock Lucindale 14.8014.80 3.90 3.12 36.62| 14.30 14.20 2.86 2.08 33.44 36.62
10 206 LISamuel Camberwell Grammar School ~ 16.00 15.10 2.65 2.18 35.93| 13.70 13.30 2.34 1.87 31.21 35.93
11 216 OPRAY Xavier Wesley College 15.2015.10 2.18 2.65 35.13| 14.00 13.80 2.65 2.65 33.10 35.13
12 209 SCHOFIELD Ollie Bentleigh West Primary School ~ 13.4012.90 3.52 4.48 34.30| 13.20 13.10 3.20 3.20 32.70 34.30
13 205 APPLETON Henry Canterbury Primary School ~ 13.8013.60 3.20 3.52 34.12| 12.60 12.00 3.52 4.16 32.28 34.12
14 240 JACOBSEN Finn Bright P-12 College 13.1012.90 3.84 4.16 34.00| 11.80 11.80 3.46 3.46 30.52 34.00
15 200 TAYLOR Digby Woodleigh Junior 11.9011.80 4.48 4.16 32.34| 10.40 10.50 2.96 3.12 26.98 32.34
16 224 SCHWARZ Oliver Kew Primary School 12.6012.10 3.26 3.65 31.61| 9.60 9.30 1.54 1.54 21.98 31.61
17 257 EMMETT Louis Scotch College Junior School ~ 13.4013.60 2.50 2.03 31.53| 11.50 11.80 2.50 2.96 28.76 31.53
18 202 STOKOE Cameron Bright P-12 College 13.1013.20 2.24 2.88 31.42(10.90 10.90 2.88 2.56 27.24 31.42
19 234 TYSHING Luca Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House ~ 13.60 13.40 2.18 2.03 31.21| 5.70 5.60 2.34 2.18 15.82 31.21
20 194 PETERS Willem Caulfield Grammar School ~ 11.6011.90 3.84 3.84 31.18( 8.80 8.30 2.56 2.88 22.54 31.18
21 193 HUANG Jason Christ Church Grammar School  12.70 12.20 2.81 2.81 30.52 30.52
22 192 JOHNSTONE Gus Peninsula Grammar 13.5013.00 1.77 2.03 30.30 30.30
23 204 PETTIGREW Flynn Port Melbourne Primary School ~ 11.2012.10 3.84 3.07 30.21 30.21
24 233 DAVIES Thomas Scotch College Junior School ~ 13.2012.80 1.92 1.54 29.46 29.46
25 270 COOPER Freddie Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House ~ 12.40 12.80 1.72 2.18 29.10 29.10
26 253 MCKENZIE Fred Girton Grammar 12.30 11.90 2.03 2.03 28.26 28.26
27 218 WHITEHOUSE Aaron St Michaels Grammar School ~ 11.4011.20 2.46 1.97 27.03 27.03
28 195 WILBY Matthew Tintern Grammar 10.10 10.50 3.43 2.96 26.99 26.99
29 223 SNELL-BLISS Benjamin Geelong Grammar School - Junior ~ 11.50 11.80 1.80 1.80 26.90 26.90
30 191 SIMON Samuel Carey Baptist Grammar 12.00 11.00 1.56 1.56 26.12 26.12
31 231 EK Samuel St Kevins College 9.7010.30 3.28 2.81 26.09 26.09
32 220 SLOW William Girton Grammar 10.7011.10 2.18 2.03 26.01 26.01
33 229 COLE Hugo Scotch College Junior School ~ 11.30 11.20 1.52 1.92 25.94 25.94
34 242 PETTIGREW Morgan Port Melbourne Primary School 9.30 9.00 3.65 3.46 25.41 25.41
35 258 FORSTER Miles Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House ~ 10.50 10.00 2.03 2.03 24.56 24.56
36 201 PAVEY Kieran Ivanhoe Grammar School 10.20 9.90 1.87 2.18 24.15 24.15
37 196 DAFFY Ryder Xavier College VIC 9.80 9.90 1.92 2.30 23.92 23.92
38 219 GOSLING Sebastian St Margarets and Berwick Grammar School 9.10 9.30 2.34 2.34 23.08 23.08
39 259 MARBURG Joshua St Kevins College 9.60 9.10 1.72 1.87 22.29 22.29
40 235 HARTZER Benjamin Carey Baptist Grammar 10.50 10.90 0.36 0.36 22.12 2212
41 250 HAJDINJAK Riley St Kevins College 10.10 9.80 1.09 1.09 22.08 22.08
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42 263 ASH-GRIMM Lachlan Xavier College VIC 9.8010.00 0.94 0.94 21.68 21.68
43 210 WILSON Emmett St Leonards College 10.00 9.20 0.91 1.26 21.37 21.37
44 212 SCHWARZ Oliver Auburn South Primary School 7.80 7.50 2.96 2.96 21.22 21.22
45 237 HENDERSON Jonty Xavier College VIC 8.80 8.50 1.87 1.72 20.89 20.89
46 273 MUSTOW Thomas Scotch College Junior School 8.60 8.30 1.40 2.03 20.33 20.33
47 203 QIAO Rock Trinity Grammar School VIC 9.60 9.90 0.35 0.42 20.27 20.27
48 266 SHAW Samuel Trinity Grammar School VIC 8.20 7.90 1.15 0.72 17.97 17.97
49 256 MITCHELL Charlie Ballarat Grammar School 5.70 5.00 3.43 3.43 17.56 17.56
50 248 ONSLOW Lachlan Auburn South Primary School 7.00 8.00 1.25 1.09 17.34 17.34
51 198 DEVENISH Benjamin Haileybury College 6.10 6.80 1.87 2.03 16.80 16.80
52 260 PERNELL Hugo Scotch College Junior School 6.20 6.10 1.87 2.50 16.67 16.67
53 272 STONE Oscar Ballarat Grammar School 7.10 6.80 1.09 1.09 16.08 16.08
54 269 IRVING Will St Leonards College 6.50 6.60 0.94 1.87 15.91 15.91
55 227 HOYNE Isaac Haileybury College 6.40 6.20 1.56 1.72 15.88 15.88
56 226 RICHARDSON William Mentone Grammar 8.10 7.10 0.33 0.33 15.86 15.86
57 274 MACLENNAN Thomas Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 5.70 490 1.87 2.03 14.50 14.50
58 239 PEDEN Callum Ivanhoe Grammar School 5,50 5.20 1.40 2.03 14.13 14.13
59 246 VATI Jake St Leonards College 520 440 2.16 2.34 14.10 14.10
60 238 STRICKLAND William Haileybury College 6.50 6.60 0.49 0.42 14.01 14.01
61 241 QUAH Cayden Trinity Grammar School VIC 440 410 1.87 1.87 12.24 12.24
62 236 CASTINE William Christ Church Grammar School 490 420 1.40 1.56 12.06 12.06
63 197 SMITH Jack Fitzroy North Primary School 5.30 560 0.49 0.35 11.74 11.74
64 199 WILLSON Cooper Yarra Valley Grammar School 470 520 091 0.91 11.72 11.72
65 267 FIELD Christian Brighton Grammar School 5.10 5.10 0.42 0.63 11.25 11.25
66 225 TAN Hamish Ballarat Grammar School 540 540 0.21 0.21 11.22 11.22
67 243 WATSON Patrick Camberwell Grammar School 3.90 410 1.56 1.56 11.12 11.12
68 251 BLOOM Dexter Wesley College 450 410 1.40 0.94 10.94 10.94
69 249 WEEKS Lucas Surrey Hills Primary School 490 490 0.42 0.49 10.71 10.71
70 264 SHADY Peter Haileybury College 5.00 4.10 0.96 0.58 10.64 10.64
71 252 MAGREE Curtis St Michaels Grammar School 480 4.80 0.42 0.42 10.44 10.44
72 265 CRISP Bentley Ivanhoe Grammar School 470 4.20 0.77 0.56 10.23 10.23
73 232 LANCASTER Lachlan Geelong Grammar School - Junior 3.00 3.50 1.25 2.18 9.93 9.93
74 214 LIGUDZINSKI Noah St Marys Primary School Altona 410 4.00 0.98 0.70 9.78 9.78
75 221 COSTELLO Maxwell Wales Street Primary School 430 420 0.70 0.56 9.76 9.76
76 262 BLOOM Remy Carey Baptist Grammar 4.40 420 0.42 049 9.51 9.51
77 271 LIANG Sam Geelong Grammar School - Junior 415 4.00 049 0.77 9.4 9.41
78 215 BEVAN Luke St Kevins College 3.70 3.90 0.56 0.56 8.72 8.72
79 275 ANDREWS Benjamin St Kevins College 4.00 3.80 042 042 8.64 8.64
80 261 WALKER Gianni Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 3.60 3.80 0.56 0.56 8.52 8.52
81 228 CHURCH Willoughby Brighton Grammar School 2.00 2.00 0.78 094 5.72 5.72
82 104 LORBACK Sam Brighton Grammar School 2.00 1.50 042 042 4.34 4.34
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83 190 SWEETLAND Noah
84 213 ZHANG Jack Tienan
222 LANE Ashley
254 NEATE Harry
255 COOMBE-TENNANT Hugo
276 RICHARDS William
277 DOWD William
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1. Scotch College Junior School A 101.98
1 208 ROCHE Hamish 18.9019.00 6.72 7.04 51.66|17.80 17.80 7.04 6.72 49.36  51.66
2 268 FREEMAN Tom 18.50 18.70 6.40 6.72 50.32|17.50 17.00 6.72 6.08 47.30  50.32
2. Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House A 82.78
4 211 MCCONNELL Alex 18.1018.00 4.68 4.68 45.46|16.20 16.30 3.90 546 41.86  45.46
8 247 DEAGUE Hugo 15.90 15.80 2.81 2.81 37.32|14.50 14.80 2.03 2.34 33.67  37.32
3. Brighton Grammar School A 79.00
6 207 GENDALA Corey 16.4016.20 3.84 3.26 39.70|15.70 15.80 2.30 1.92 3572  39.70
7 244 GROLLO Leonardo 16.20 16.00 3.84 3.26 39.30| 14.90 14.90 2.50 2.11 34.41 39.30
4. Bright P-12 College A 65.42
14 240 JACOBSEN Finn 13.1012.90 3.84 4.16 34.00|11.80 11.80 346 3.46 30.52  34.00
18 202 STOKOE Cameron 13.1013.20 2.24 2.88 31.42|10.90 10.90 2.88 2.56 27.24  31.42
5. Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House B 64.88
5 230 WARR Fraser 17.1016.50 3.52 3.20 40.32|15.00 14.70 0.96 1.60 32.26  40.32
35 258 FORSTER Miles 10.50 10.00 2.03 2.03 24.56 24.56
6. Scotch College Junior School B 57.47
17 257 EMMETT Louis 13.4013.60 2.50 2.03 31.53|11.50 11.80 2.50 2.96 28.76  31.53
33 229 COLE Hugo 11.3011.20 1.52 1.92 25.94 25.94
7. Port Melbourne Primary School A 55.62
23 204 PETTIGREW Flynn 11.2012.10 3.84 3.07 30.21 30.21
34 242 PETTIGREW Morgan 9.30 9.00 3.65 3.46 25.41 25.41
8. Girton Grammar A 54.27
26 253 MCKENZIE Fred 12.3011.90 2.03 2.03 28.26 28.26
32 220 SLOW William 10.7011.10 2.18 2.03 26.01 26.01
9. St Kevins College B 48.38
31 231 EK Samuel 9.7010.30 3.28 2.81 26.09 26.09
39 259 MARBURG Joshua 9.60 9.10 1.72 1.87 22.29 22.29
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10. Carey Baptist Grammar A 48.24
30 191 SIMON Samuel 12.0011.00 1.56 1.56 26.12 26.12
40 235 HARTZER Benjamin 10.50 10.90 0.36 0.36 22.12 22.12
11. Camberwell Grammar School A 47.05
10 206 LISamuel 16.00 15.10 2.65 2.18 35.93| 13.70 13.30 2.34 1.87 31.21 35.93
67 243 WATSON Patrick 3.90 4.10 1.56 1.56 11.12 11.12
12. Scotch College Junior School C 46.13
24 233 DAVIES Thomas 13.2012.80 1.92 1.54 29.46 29.46
52 260 PERNELL Hugo 6.20 6.10 1.87 2.50 16.67 16.67
13. Wesley College A 46.07
11 216 OPRAY Xavier 15.2015.10 2.18 2.65 35.13|14.00 13.80 2.65 2.65 33.10  35.13
68 251 BLOOM Dexter 450 410 1.40 0.94 10.94 10.94
14. Xavier College VIC A 45.60
37 196 DAFFY Ryder 9.80 9.90 1.92 2.30 23.92 23.92
42 263 ASH-GRIMM Lachlan 9.8010.00 0.94 0.94 21.68 21.68
15. Christ Church Grammar School A 42.58
21 193 HUANG Jason 12.7012.20 2.81 2.81 30.52 30.52
62 236 CASTINE William 490 420 1.40 1.56 12.06 12.06
16. Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House C 39.73
19 234 TYSHING Luca 13.6013.40 2.18 2.03 31.21| 570 5.60 2.34 2.18 31.21
80 261 WALKER Gianni 3.60 3.80 0.56 0.56 8.52 8.52
17. Auburn South Primary School A 38.56
44 212 SCHWARZ Oliver 7.80 7.50 2.96 2.96 21.22 21.22
50 248 ONSLOW Lachlan 7.00 8.00 1.25 1.09 17.34 17.34
18. Ivanhoe Grammar School A 38.28
36 201 PAVEY Kieran 10.20 9.90 1.87 2.18 24.15 24.15
58 239 PEDEN Callum 550 5.20 1.40 2.03 14.13 1413
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19. Trinity Grammar School VIC A 38.24
203 QIAO Rock 9.60 9.90 0.35 0.42 20.27 20.27
48 266 SHAW Samuel 8.20 7.90 1.15 0.72 17.97 17.97
20. St Michaels Grammar School A 37.47
27 218 WHITEHOUSE Aaron 11.4011.20 2.46 1.97 27.03 27.03
71 252 MAGREE Curtis 480 4.80 042 0.42 10.44 10.44
21. St Leonards College A 37.28
43 210 WILSON Emmett 10.00 9.20 0.91 1.26 21.37 21.37
54 269 IRVING Will 6.50 6.60 0.94 1.87 15.91 15.91
22. Geelong Grammar School - Junior A 36.31
29 223 SNELL-BLISS Benjamin 11.5011.80 1.80 1.80 26.90 26.90
77 271 LIANG Sam 415 4.00 049 077 9.41 9.41
23. Ballarat Grammar School A 33.64
49 256 MITCHELL Charlie 5.70 500 3.43 343 17.56 17.56
53 272 STONE Oscar 7.10 6.80 1.09 1.09 16.08 16.08
24. Haileybury College A 30.81
51 198 DEVENISH Benjamin 6.10 6.80 1.87 2.03 16.80 16.80
60 238 STRICKLAND William 6.50 6.60 0.49 042 14.01 14.01
25. St Kevins College A 30.80
41 250 HAJDINJAK Riley 10.10 9.80 1.09 1.09 22.08 22.08
78 215 BEVAN Luke 3.70 3.90 0.56 0.56 8.72 8.72
26. Surrey Hills Primary School A 11.05
69 249 WEEKS Lucas 490 490 042 0.49 10.71 10.71
84 213 ZHANG Jack Tienan 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.34 0.34
27. Brighton Grammar School B 10.06
81 228 CHURCH Willoughby 2.00 2.00 0.78 0.94 5.72 5.72
82 104 LORBACK Sam 2.00 150 0.42 042 4.34 434
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Lucindale A 36.62
217 MCKAY Jock 14.80 14.80 3.90 3.12 36.62( 14.30 14.20 2.86 2.08 33.44  36.62
Bentleigh West Primary School A 34.30
12 209 SCHOFIELD Ollie 13.4012.90 3.52 4.48 34.30|13.20 13.10 3.20 320 3270  34.30
Canterbury Primary School A 34.12
13 205 APPLETON Henry 13.80 13.60 3.20 3.52 34.12(12.60 12.00 3.52 4.16 32.28  34.12
Woodleigh Junior A 32.34
15 200 TAYLOR Digby 11.9011.80 4.48 4.16 32.34|10.40 10.50 2.96 3.12 26.98  32.34
Kew Primary School A 31.61
16 224 SCHWARZ Oliver 12.6012.10 3.26 3.65 31.61| 9.60 9.30 1.54 154 21.98  31.61
Caulfield Grammar School A 31.18
20 194 PETERS Willem 11.60 11.90 3.84 3.84 31.18| 8.80 8.30 2.56 2.88 22.54  31.18
Peninsula Grammar A 30.30
22 192 JOHNSTONE Gus 13.50 13.00 1.77 2.03 30.30 30.30
Tintern Grammar A 26.99
28 195 WILBY Matthew 10.1010.50 3.43 2.96 26.99 26.99
St Margarets and Berwick Grammar School A 23.08
38 219 GOSLING Sebastian 9.10 9.30 2.34 2.34 23.08 23.08
Haileybury College B 15.88
55 227 HOYNE Isaac 6.40 6.20 1.56 1.72 15.88 15.88
Mentone Grammar A 15.86
56 226 RICHARDSON William 8.10 7.10 0.33 0.33 15.86 15.86
Fitzroy North Primary School A 11.74
63 197 SMITH Jack 530 5.60 049 0.35 11.74 11.74
Yarra Valley Grammar School A 11.72
64 199 WILLSON Cooper 470 520 0.91 091 11.72 11.72
Geelong Grammar School - Junior B 9.93
73 232 LANCASTER Lachlan 3.00 350 1.25 2.18 9.93 9.93
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St Marys Primary School Altona A 9.78
214 LIGUDZINSKI Noah 410 4.00 0.98 0.70 9.78 9.78
Wales Street Primary School A 9.76
75 221 COSTELLO Maxwell 430 420 0.70 056 9.76 9.76
Gardenvale Primary School A 2.84
83 190 SWEETLAND Noah 1.00 1.00 0.42 0.42 2.84 2.84
Geelong College A
222 LANE Ashley DNS
254 NEATE Harry DNS
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